# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/2001

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uniroyal Engineered Products, Inc.		06/22/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uniroyal Engineered Products, LLC	
Street Address:	Two North Tamiami Trail	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1051839	SILAPRENE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4152 Email: trademark@bfca.com Correspondent Name: Susan E. Clady Address Line 1: 200 Public Square 2300 BP Tower Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26802-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Clady

**TRADEMARK** 

900064695

**REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0201** 

Signature:	/Susan E. Clady/
Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=4265_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0202

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC." TO "UNIROYAL ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, ILC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2958290 8100V

**RECORDED: 12/14/2006** 

010295023

AUTHENTICATION: 1198877

DATE: 06-19-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0154

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0203